
STATE coUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL 
TRAINING, ODISHA 

The Winter-2025 Examination will be conducted for Diploma Students of 1st, 3rd, 5th, & 
6th (BP) Semester, PDIS Students of 1st Semester, Pharmacy Students of 1st Year & Znd 
Year Supplementary and Students of D-Voc of 3rd & Sth Semester in off line mode (Pen & 
Paper) as per the scheduled mentioned below. 

Date 

Detalled Examimation Programmne of Winter-2025 Diploma Examination for 1st,3 rd,5th, & 6th 
(BP) Semester, 1st Semester PDIS, 1st Year & 2nd Pharmacy Supplementary & D-Voc of 3rd & 

5th Sem. 

05.12.2025 

Practical Examination: - 3rd,5th,6th (BP), 1t & 2nd Year Pharmacy Suppl.- 27.11.2025 to 03.12.2025 

Practical Examination: 1st Semester -29.12.2025 to 08.01.2026 

06.12.2025 

No 1871 yDE1|ol202s 

(Principals will schedule the Practical Examinations as per their convenience during the 
above-mentioned period) 

08.12.2025 

09.12.2025 

Tíming 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

Theory Examination 
05.12.2025 to 24.12.2025 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

Examination Notice 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

SCTE(D)-13/2022 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

Semester 

3rd 

6th (BP) 

1Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

5th 

2nd Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

3rd 

6th (BP) 

1# Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

5th 

2nd Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

Sitting 

1st 

2nd 

2nd 

1st 

2nd 

1st 

2nd 

gâsa gâso, cÙaI 

2nd 

1st 

2nd 

http://sctevt.odisha.gOV.n 

Branch 

All Branches 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

All Branches 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

Subject 

Unit-Vll, Near Raj Bhawan, Bhubaneswar, ODISHA-751012, ovcsctevt.odisha @gmail.com 

TH-1 

TH-1 

TH-1 

TH-1 

TH-1 

TH-2 

TH-2 

TH-2 

TH-2 

TH-2 



STATE cOUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION & vOCATIONAL 
TRAINING, ODISHA 

10.12.2025 

11.12.2025 

12.12.2025 

15.12.2025 

16.12.2025 

17.12.2025 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

19.12.2025 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1 Year 
Pharmacy 

Supplementary 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

18.12.2025 9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

3rd 

2nd Year 
Pharmacy 

Supplementary 

6th (BP) 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 

3rd 

6th (BP) 

1Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

5th 

1st 

2nd Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

3rd 

1st 

2nd 

1« Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

1st 

Sth 

2nd 

1st 

2nd 

1st 

2nd Year 
Pharmacy 

Supplementary 

2nd 

2nd 

1st 

2nd 

2nd Year 

Pharmacy 
Supplementary 

1st 

gisa a@gg, cÙI 

2nd 

1st 

All Branches 

2nd 

1st 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

All Branches 

1st 

Pharmacy 

All Branches 

2nd 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

Al Branches 

Pharmacy 

All Branches 
Diploma, PDIS 

Pharmacy 

TH-3 

TH-3 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

TH-3 

Th-3 

TH-3 

TH-4 

All Branches 
Diploma, PDIS 

All Branches 

Pharmacy 

TH-4 

TH-4 

Th-4 

TH-4 

TH-1 

TH-5 

TH-5 

TH-5 

TH-2 

Th-5 

TH-6 



014. 

STATE COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL 

Memo No. 

EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL 
TRAINING, ODISHA 

20.12.2025 9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

22.12.2025 

24.12.2025 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

action. 

9.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

Memo No. 344 Dt. 12 

1st 

1st 

Dt. . I/.5 

1st 

1st 

1st 

1st 

gisa a6ae, oÙaI 

All Branches 

Diploma, PDIS 

All Branches 
Diploma, PDIS 

All Branches 
Diploma, PDIS 

TH-3 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, ANGUL 

TH-4 

TH-5 

Copy to Institution Notice Board/ Hostel Notice Boards (Boys & Girls)/Institution Website for 

information of the students. 

Controller of Examinations 

Polytechnic, Angul 

Copy to all Sr. Lecturers/in-charges of departments/OlC (Website) for information and necessary 

Ariteiba 
Polytechnic, Angul 
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