



ରାଜ୍ୟ ବୈଷୟିକ ଶିକ୍ଷା ଓ ପୁଶିକ୍ଷଣ ପରିଷଦ, ଓଡ଼ିଶା

Examination Notice

No 1871 /Dt 31 10 2025 SCTE(D)-13/2022

The Winter-2025 Examination will be conducted for Diploma Students of 1st, 3rd, 5th, & 6th (BP) Semester, PDIS Students of 1st Semester, Pharmacy Students of 1st Year & 2nd Year Supplementary and Students of D-Voc. of 3rd & 5th Semester in off line mode (Pen & Paper) as per the scheduled mentioned below.

Detailed Examination Programme of Winter-2025 Diploma Examination for 1st,3rd,5th, & 6th (BP) Semester, 1st Semester PDIS, 1st Year & 2nd Pharmacy Supplementary & D-Voc of 3rd & 5th Sem.

Practical Examination: - 3rd,5th,6th (BP), 1st & 2nd Year Pharmacy Suppl.- 27.11.2025 to 03.12.2025

Practical Examination: -1st Semester -29.12.2025 to 08.01.2026

(Principals will schedule the Practical Examinations as per their convenience during the above-mentioned period)

Theory Examination 05.12.2025 to 24.12.2025

Date	Timing Semester Sitting		Branch	Subject	
05.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	3rd	1st	All Branches	TH-1
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	6th (BP)	2nd	All Branches	TH-1
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	1¤ Year Pharmacy Supplementary	2nd	Pharmacy	TH-1
06.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	5th	1st	All Branches	TH-1
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	2 nd Year Pharmacy Supplementary	2nd	Pharmacy	TH-1
08.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	3rd	1st	All Branches	TH-2
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	6th (BP)	2nd	All Branches	TH-2
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	1# Year Pharmacy Supplementary	2nd	Pharmacy	TH-2
09.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	5th	1st	All Branches	TH-2
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	2 nd Year Pharmacy Supplementary	2nd	Pharmacy	ТН-2



ରାଳ୍ୟ ବୈଷୟିକ ଶିକ୍ଷା ଓ ପୁଶିକ୍ଷଣ ପରିଷଦ, ଓଢ଼ିଶା

10.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	3rd	1st	Al	l Branches	TH	-3	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	6th (BP)	2nd	A	ll Branches	TH	1-3	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	1st Year Pharmacy Supplementary	2nd		Pharmacy	T	н-3	
11.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	5 th	1st		All Branches	T	Th-3	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	2 nd Year Pharmacy Supplementary	2nd		Pharmacy		тн-з	
12.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	3rd	1st	:	All Branches		TH-4	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	6th (BP)	2n	d	All Branches		TH-4	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	1ª Year Pharmacy Supplementary		nd	Pharmacy		TH-4	
15.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	5th	1	st	All Branches		Th-4	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	2 nd Year Pharmacy Supplementa	1	2nd	Pharmacy		TH-4	
16.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	1 1st		1st	All Branches Diploma, PDIS		TH-1	
	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM	1ª Year Pharmacy Supplement		2nd Pharmacy		TH-5		
	9.30 AM to 12.30 P	M 3rd		1st	All Branc	All Branches		
17.12.2025	1.30 PM to 4.30 Pl	M Pharma	2 nd Year Pharmacy Supplementary		2nd Pharm		асу ТН-5	
18.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 I	PM 1st	1st		1st All Bra		1 n-Z	
	9.30 AM to 12.30	PM 5th	5th		All Br	All Branches		
19.12.2025	1.30 PM to 4.30 I	2nd Year Pharmacy Supplementar		2nd	d Pha	Pharmacy		

STATE COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING, ODISHA

action.



ରାଜ୍ୟ ବୈଷୟିକ ଶିକ୍ଷା ଓ ପୁଶିକ୍ଷଣ ପରିଷଦ, ଓଡ଼ିଶା

20.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	1st	1st	All Branches Diploma, PDIS	тн-3
22.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	1st	1st	All Branches Diploma, PDIS	TH-4
24.12.2025	9.30 AM to 12.30 PM	1st	1st	All Branches Diploma, PDIS	тн-5

Controller of Examinations

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, ANGUL

Memo No. 1874 Dt. 71195 Copy to Institution Notice Board/ Hostel Notice Boards (Boys & Girls)/Institution Website for information of the students.

Govt. Polytechnic, Angul

Memo No. 1875 Dt. 7.11.35 Copy to all Sr. Lecturers/in-charges of departments/OIC (Website) for information and necessary

Govt, Polytechnic, Angul